
LORA ROVER WFO WFO

LESOTHO WINTERBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON

POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION CLASS 08-Feb 14-Mar 19-Sep 14-Nov

1 BRETT SWANEPOEL 01118 111 KZN E2 20 18 25 38 101

2 SCOTT BOUVERIE 01996 771 KZN E2 12 22 18 33 85

3 LLOYD KIRK 13474 E6 EC E1 16 16 14 24 70

4 MATTHEW GREEN 01008 47 KZN E1 15 16 30 61

5 BRADLEY COX 02323 34 KZN E1 18 5 15 23 61

6 TRAVIS TEASDALE 02909 69 KZN E2 25 25 DNF 50

7 HEINRICH AUST 02222 202 NR E1 9 10 DNF 27 46

8 LUKE WALKER 01971 251 NR E2 11 12 20 43

9 KYLE FLANAGAN 01495 E1 KZN E2 22 20 42

10 KAYDE MANTE 02392 919 KZN E1 13 15 13 41

11 TRISTAN TAMSEN 16938 179 KZN E1 2 7 DNF 20 29

12 JARRYD COETZEE 03707 2 NR E2 14 11 25

13 MAURITZ MEIRING 01849 159 NR E2 10 14 24

14 BLAKE GUTZEIT 03231 120 KZN E2 22 22

15 ANDREW HOUSTON 27760 91 KZN E2 21 21

16 CHAPMAN KOSTER 26765 X KZN E2 18 18

17 KYLE HOLTON 01223 257 KZN E2 3 6 9 18

18 MATTHEW DE KLERK 15893 150 KZN E1 17 17

19 GARETH COLE 01282 3 KZN E1 13 DNF 13

20 CHARAN MOORE 02716 73 FS E1 12 DNF 12

21 CHAYSE ORSMOND 01403 41 KZN E2 11 11

22 ARMAND FOURIE 02676 133 NW E1 10 10

23 DAVIN COCKER 03818 587 NR E1 9 9

24 ADAM BAC 05339 198 NR E2 8 8

25 RYAN PELSER 01351 26 NR E1 6 2 8

26 CALVIN HUME 01190 21 KZN E2 8 0 8

27 SIDNEY STRYDOM 01045 291 EC E1 8 8

28 WILLEM SCHONFELDT 03626 514 WC E1 7 7

29 ROBERT GARVIE 13023 E9 NR E2 5 5

30 TROY SULLIVAN 01426 153 WC E1 1 3 4

31 BRENDON SMITH 01065 718 WC E2 4 4

32 DANIEL VAN ZYL 01235 282 KZN E2 4 4

33 MICHAEL SWAN 04368 590 BOR E1 1 1

34 KATLEGO MOGWASA 03098 327 NR E1 0 0 DNF 0

35 WARRICK NEAVE 01711 60 KZN E2 DNF 0

36 WILLIAM-WADE SLATER 01958 157 KZN E2 DNF 0

37 KERIM FITZ-GERALD 04923 108 NR E2 0 0

38 ERIC ERNST MERRY 05470 632 NR E1 0 0

39 RUAN MERRY 05022 638 NR E1 0 0

40 RYAN SEQUEIRA 04649 220 NR E1 0 0 0

41 CLAYTON CODD 14960 443 NR E1 0 0

42 RYNARD OTTO 23496 209 FS E1 0 0

43 AUSTIN STUART 08197 573 FS E2 0 0

44 TOBIAS NOLKENSMEIER 02255 276 NR E2 0 0

45 KIRSTEN LANDMAN 06033 117 KZN E2 0 0

46 KEAGAN DONALDSON 21175 552 KZN E2 0 0

47 OSCAR MASSANGO 03092 322 NR E2 0 0 0

48 ZANDER GOOSEN 10263 727 NR E2 0 0 0

49 TOBATSI MASEATILE 10332 204 OSA E2 0 0

50 LIAM WATSON 04689 827 WC E2 DNF 0

51 ANDREW DOMONEY 11668 944 EC E2 DNF 0

52 JAYCEE NIENABER 02718 16 NR E2 DNF 0

53 MICHAEL CUMISKEY 19580 306 WC E2 DNF 0

54 JAMES HATTING 26517 380 WC E2 DNF 0

55 LIAM VERMEULEN 25685 477 WC E1 0 0

56 RENIER DU PLESSIS 03933 416 WC E2 0 0

57 NKHASI MATETE 12259 224 LS E1 DNF 0

0

34 33 18 13 25

TOTAL

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP 

- OVERALL

2020/12/02
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LORA ROVER WFO WFO

LESOTHO WINTERBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON

POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 08-Feb 14-Mar 19-Sep 14-Nov

1 LLOYD KIRK YAMAHA 13474 E6 EC 22 25 20 30 97

2 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN 25 13 22 27 87

3 MATTHEW GREEN HUSQVARNA 01008 47 KZN 20 25 38 83

4 HEINRICH AUST HUSQVARNA 02222 202 NR 16 18 DNF 33 67

5 KAYDE MANTE YAMAHA 02392 919 KZN 18 22 18 58

6 TRISTAN TAMSEN KTM 16938 179 KZN 13 14 DNF 24 51

7 RYAN PELSER KTM 01351 26 NR 14 11 25

8 TROY SULLIVAN HUSQVARNA 01426 153 WC 12 12 24

9 MATTHEW DE KLERK KTM 15893 150 KZN 23 23

10 GARETH COLE KTM 01282 3 KZN 20 DNF 20

11 KATLEGO MOGWASA KTM 03098 327 NR 10 9 DNF 19

12 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 03818 587 NR 16 16

13 CHARAN MOORE KTM 02716 73 FS 16 DNF 16

14 RYAN SEQUEIRA HUSQVARNA 04649 220 NR 8 8 16

15 ARMAND FOURIE KTM 02676 133 NW 15 15

16 WILLEM SCHONFELDT HUSQVARNA 03626 514 WC 15 15

17 SIDNEY STRYDOM 01045 291 EC 15 15

18 ERIC ERNST MERRY KTM 05470 632 NR 11 11

19 MICHAEL SWAN YAMAHA 04368 590 BOR 10 10

20 RUAN MERRY KTM 05022 638 NR 9 9

21 LIAM VERMEULEN HUSQVARNA 25685 477 WC 7 7

22 CLAYTON CODD KTM 14960 443 NR 7 7

23 RYNARD OTTO KTM 23496 209 FS 6 6

24 NKHASI MATETE KTM 12259 224 LS DNF 0

0

16 14 9 8 12

TOTAL

 2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - E1



LORA ROVER WFO WFO

LESOTHO WINTERBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 08-Feb 14-Mar 19-Sep 14-Nov

1 BRETT SWANEPOEL HUSQVARNA 01118 111 KZN 20 18 25 38 101

2 SCOTT BOUVERIE KTM 01996 771 KZN 16 22 18 33 89

3 TRAVIS TEASDALE KTM 02909 69 KZN 25 25 DNF 50

4 LUKE WALKER YAMAHA 01971 251 NR 15 15 20 50

5 KYLE FLANAGAN YAMAHA 01495 E1 KZN 22 20 42

6 KYLE HOLTON HUSQVARNA 01223 257 KZN 10 13 15 38

7 JARRYD COETZEE KTM 03707 2 NR 18 14 32

8 MAURITZ MEIRING KTM 01849 159 NR 14 16 30

9 ANDREW HOUSTON YAMAHA 27760 91 KZN 30 30

10 CHAPMAN KOSTER KTM 26765 X KZN 27 27

11 BLAKE GUTZEIT KTM 03231 120 KZN 22 22

12 CALVIN HUME HUSQVARNA 01190 21 KZN 13 8 21

13 CHAYSE ORSMOND KTM 01403 41 KZN 16 16

14 OSCAR MASSANGO HUSQVARNA 03092 322 NR 5 9 14

15 ZANDER GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 10263 727 NR 4 10 14

16 ADAM BAC YAMAHA 05339 198 NR 14 14

17 ROBERT GARVIE HUSQVARNA 13023 E9 NR 12 12

18 BRENDON SMITH YAMAHA 01065 718 WC 12 12

19 DANIEL VAN ZYL YAMAHA 01235 282 KZN 11 11

20 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR 11 11

21 AUSTIN STUART KTM 08197 573 FS 9 9

22 TOBIAS NOLKENSMEIER SHERCO 02255 276 NR 8 8

23 KIRSTEN LANDMAN KTM 06033 117 KZN 7 7

24 RENIER DU PLESSIS YAMAHA 03933 416 WC 7 7

25 KEAGAN DONALDSON YAMAHA 21175 552 KZN 6 6

26 TOBATSI MASEATILE KTM 10332 204 OSA 3 3

27 LIAM WATSON KTM 04689 827 WC DNF 0

28 ANDREW DOMONEY YAMAHA 11668 944 EC DNF 0

29 JAYCEE NIENABER HUSQVARNA 02718 16 NR DNF 0

30 MICHAEL CUMISKEY 19580 306 WC DNF 0

31 WARRICK NEAVE KTM 01711 60 KZN DNF 0

32 WILLIAM-WADE SLATER KTM 01958 157 KZN DNF 0

33 JAMES HATTING HUSQVARNA 26517 380 WC DNF 0

0

18 19 9 5 13

TOTAL

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - E2



LORA ROVER WFO WFO

LESOTHO WINTERBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 08-Feb 14-Mar 19-Sep 14-Nov

1 DYLAN COX YAMAHA 01254 249 KZN 25 25 18 38 106

2 CAYDEN PURCHASE KTM 01645 265 KZN 22 16 25 27 90

3 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN 16 20 20 33 89

4 CALVIN CALOW KTM 06262 83 KZN 20 22 30 72

5 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL KTM 04200 743 KZN 11 12 14 24 61

6 KEVIN DE KOCK YAMAHA 11265 299 WC 18 15 15 DNF 48

7 MATTHEW WILSON HUSQVARNA 01605 88 NR 22 16 38

8 DYLAN BAUER YAMAHA 16187 611 KZN 15 18 33

9 ETIENNE ZYBRANDS YAMAHA 05560 518 WC 14 14 DNF 28

10 DUMEL DU PLESSIS SHERCO 01455 92 NR 13 11 24

11 REINIER SWANEPOEL KTM 02059 328 EC 12 10 22

12 BLAKE YOUNG SHERCO 04017 644 SW 10 8 18

13 ZAK GULLIVER KTM 06040 726 WC 6 9 15

14 TITUS IVESON KTM 09172 630 BOR 13 13

15 JAYDEN DAVIDOFF KTM 02864 565 WC 5 5 10

16 KYLE MCKENZIE HUSQVARNA 02351 252 NR 3 7 10

17 ARMAND FOURIE KTM 02676 133 NW 9 9

18 ROSS MACKENZIE YAMAHA 23005 377 KZN 8 8

19 ALDO LOUW SHERCO 11712 622 MP 7 7

20 JACK VAN ESSEN KTM 08727 124 WC 6 6

21 KIERAN BROWN YAMAHA 03632 423 NR 4 4

22 JOSH HENDERSON KTM 99949649 381 KZN DNF 0

0

18 16 9 6 12

TOTAL

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - HIGH SCHOOL



LORA ROVER WFO WFO

LESOTHO WINTERBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 08-Feb 14-Mar 19-Sep 14-Nov

1 GRAHAM HEDGCOCK KTM 01837 30 WC 25 25 25 38 113

2 HANNES SAAIJMAN KTM 03638 70 NR 22 22 44

3 ACHIM BERGMANN HUSQVARNA 01919 188 NR 20 16 36

4 STUART GREGORY KTM 01216 400 KZN 33 33

5 RYAN PRETORIUS KTM 02800 48 KZN 22 22

6 DALE STOCK KTM 03703 37 EC 20 20

7 RYAN FINCH KTM 03960 296 KZN 20 20

8 SHABEER MOOSA KTM 22563 545 FS 18 18

9 DANIEL STRYDOM KTM 99948180 X EC 18 18

10 STUART RAWLINS KTM 25344 336 KZN 18 18

11 JOHNATHAN WILLIAMS KTM 20772 218 KZN 16 16

12 BRENTON VON WALTSLEBEN KTM 99948181 C193 EC 15 15

13 WESSEL ACKERMANN YAMAHA 01187 227 WC 14 14

14 WERNER KENNEDY KTM 08605 200 FS 13 13

15 CORNELIUS FOURIE KTM 99948176 C937 EC 12 12

16 BRAD CLARKE 01703 113 NR DNF 0

17 GEORGE WRIGHT YAMAHA 10247 266 NR DNF 0

0

5 9 6 2 6

TOTAL

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP 

- SENIORS



LORA ROVER WFO WFO

LESOTHO WINTERBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 08-Feb 14-Mar 19-Sep 14-Nov

1 BRUCE MAY YAMAHA 02940 67 KZN 25 25 25 38 113

2 DENZIL TORLAGE YAMAHA 02447 760 KZN 22 20 30 72

3 GEORGE PURCHASE KTM 01352 243 KZN 18 20 33 71

4 CHRIS RAWLINS KTM 01978 342 KZN 20 18 38

5 ALAN BURTON KTM 15428 174 KZN 18 16 34

6 STEVEN LANDMAN 04687 624 EC 22 22

7 GREGORY NAIRN HUSQVARNA 02512 600 KZN 22 22

8 JOHANNES JACOBS KTM 18042 270 EC 17 17

9 AIDAN SIEBERT KTM 13135 690 NR 16 16

10 GARETH CUMMINGS KTM 13668 298 KZN 16 16

11 SHAUN GROBLER KTM 99948179 C804 EC 15 15

12 MIKE WALKER KTM 02686 128 KZN 15 15

13 DARREN BISHOP 99948174 C890 EC 14 14

14 JAN BERNING KTM 09785 766 NR DNF 0

0

5 8 7 3 6

TOTAL

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - MASTERS



POS MANUFACTURER E1 E2 HS SNR MAS E1 E2 HS SNR MAS E1 E2 HS SNR MAS E1 E2 HS SNR MAS

1 KTM 25 25 22 X X 20 25 20 25 18 22 22 25 25 20 27 X 33 X X 354

2 YAMAHA 22 22 25 X 25 20 25 14 25 20 20 18 25 30 X 38 X 329

3 HUSQVARNA 20 20 X 18 18 22 16 25 25 16 22 38 X 240

4 SHERCO 8 13 11 32

0

19-Sep

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

14-Nov
TOTAL

08-Feb 14-Mar

LORA - LESOTHO ROVER - WINTERBERG WFO - TIMBERLAND WFO - CREIGHTON


